
SEC NEWS DIGEST

Issue 2001-112 June 11 2001

IN VESTMENT COMPANY ACT RELEASES

AB FUNDS TRUST ET AL

notice has been issued giving interested persons until June 28 to request hearing

an application filed by AB Funds Trust et at for an order under Sections 6c 10f

2d 17b and 17d of the Investment Company Act and Rule 7d- under the

Act The order would permit certain common trust funds to transfer their assets to certain

series of registered open-end management investment company in exchange for shares

of the series and to permit certain series of the open-end management investment

company to invest cash reserves in an affiliated money market find to operate as

funds of funds investing portion of their assets directly in securities and advised by

several investment advisers to engage in principal and brokerage transactions with

brokr-dealer affiliated with one of the investment advisers or to purch..e securities in

certain underwritings The transactions would be between broker-deal nd portion

of the investment companys portfolio not advised by the adviser affiliated with that

broker-dealer The order also would permit these investment companies not to aggregate

certain purchases from an underwriting syndicate in which ar ffihiated person of one of

the investment advisers is principal underwriter Further applicants request relief to

permit portion of an investment companys portfolio to purchase securities issued by

affiliated person of an investment adviser to another portion subject to the limits in Rule

12d3-1 under the Act Ret IC-24999 June

NATIONS FUND TRUST ET AL

An order has been issued on an application filed by Nations Fund Trust et al for an

exemption from Section 17a of the Investment Company Act The order permits certain

series of Nations Funds Trust to acquire all of the assets and liabilities of certain series of

Nations Fund Trust Nations Fund Inc Nations Reserves and Nations ifeGoal Funds

Inc Because of certain affiliations applicants may not rely on Rule 17a-8 rider the Act

Rd IC-25000 June



HOLDING COMPANY ACT RELEASES

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY ET AL

supplemental order has been isued authorizing proposal by Alabama Power

Company Georgia Power Company Georgia Gulf Power Company Gulf Mississippi

Power Company Mississippi and Savannah Electric and Power CompRIy Savannah

all utility subsidiary companies of The Southern Company regired holding

company Georgia Gulf Mississippi and Savannah request increases in the aggregate

amount of their existing authority to issue securities through December 2005 Rl
35-274 17

SELF-REGULATORY ORGANIZATIONS

IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVENESS OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGE

proposed rule change SR-CHX-2001-12 filed by the Chicago Stock Exchange

amending its membership dues and fees schedule has become effective under Section

9b3Aii of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Publication of the proposal is

expected in the Federal Register during the week of June 11 Rd 34-443 92

DELISTING GRANTED

An order has been issued granting the application of te Philadelphia Stock Exchange

strike from listing and registration
certain underlying seL ities as option classes

effective at the opening of business of June 112001 Rel 34-44400

SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS

The following registration statements have been filed with the SEC under the Securities Act

of 1933 The reported information appears as follows Form Name Address and Phone

Number if available of the issuer of the security Title and the number and/or face amount

of the securities being offered Name of the managing underwriter or depositor if

applicable File number and date filed Assigned Branch and designation the statement

is New Issue

Registration statements may be obtained in person or by writing to the Commissiois

Public Reference Branch at 450 Fifth Street N.W Washington D.C 20549 or at the
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following e-mail box address publicinfosec.gov In most cases this information is

also available on the Commissions website www.sec.gov

F-b AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD 401 BAY ST STE 2302 do BARRY LANDEN
TORONTO ONTARIO CANADA M5H 2Y4 A6 416 947-1212 9775000
$77418000 FOREIGN COMMON STOCK FILE 33313572 MAY 31 BR

S-B NEXEN INC 1500 635 8TH AVE SW CALGARY ALBERTA CANADA T2P 3Z1 A0
40 2346700 3500000 $86870000 FOREIGN COMMON STOCK FILE
33313574 MAY 31 BR

S8 APPLICA INC 5980 MIAMI LAKES DR MIAMI LAKES FL 33014 305 362
2611

205000 $1529062.50 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362186 JN 04
BR

S-8 INDUSTRIES LTD 7610 MIRAMAR RD BLDG 6000 SAN DIEGO CA 92126
858 5496340 420000 $1398000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362188
JUN 04 BR

33 JAKKS PACIFIC INC 22761 PACIFIC COAST HWY B202 MALIBU CA 90265

310 4567799 166875 $2627447 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362190
JUN 04 BR

S-8 DTE ENERGY dO 2000 2ND AVENUE ROOM 2412 DETRIOT MI 48226

313 2354000 3800000 $165794000 COMMON STOCK FILE 333
62192

JUN 04 BR

S-8 EASTERN CD 112 BRIDGE ST BOX 460 NAUGATUCK CT 06770

203 7292255 300000 $4554000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362196
JUN 04 BR

S-3 KRAMONT REALTY TRUST 580 WEST GERMANTOWN PIKE PLYMOUTH ETING PA
19462 610 8257100 1100000 $13959000 COMMON STOCK FILE
33362198 JUN 04 BR

S-8 FISHER COMMUNICATIONS INC 1525 ONE UNION SQ UNIVERSITY ST
SEATTLE WA 98101 206 4047000 600000 $35598000 COMMON STOCK
FILE 33362200 JUN 04 BR

Ss CTS CORP 905 BLVD ELKHART IN 46514 219 2937511 2000000
$43760000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362202 JUN. 04 BR

SB TRIAD HOSPITALS INC 13455 NOEL RD SUITE 2000 DALLAS TX 75240
972 7892732 500000 $12495000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362204
JUN 04 BR

S8 ANTS SOFTWARE INC 801 MAHLER RD SUITE BURLINGAME CA 94010

650 5796625 1950000 $6371711 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362206

JUN 04 BR
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S-8 NEW MILLENNIUM MEDIA INTERNATIONAL INC 101 PHILIPPE PARKWAY SUITE

300
SAFETY HARBOR FL 34695 727 7976664 1600000 $1175000
COMMON STOCK FILE 333-62208 JUN 04 BR

S3 BARNES NOBLE INC 122 FIFTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10011 212 633-3300

300000000 $300000000 STRAIGHT BONDS FILE 33362210 JUN 04
BR

SB-2 DIRECT WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS INC 106 EAST 6TH STREET SUITE 645
AUSTIN TX 78701 512 5834500 149063 $149063 COMMON STOCK

FILE
33362216 JUN 04 BR NEW ISSUE

S-8 URBANA CA INC 750 WEST FENDER ST SUITE 804
VANCOUVER BRITISH COLUMBIA A6 V6C 702 7322253 400000 $400
COMMON STOCK FILE 333-62218 JUN 04 BR

S-8 AFFORDABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CORP 6227 SOUTH WEST

FREEWAY

HOUSTON TX 77074 713 9888884 4400000 $220000 COMMON STOCK
FILE 33362220 JUN 04 BR

S-3 PIEDMON NATURAL GAS CO INC 1915 REXFORD RD CHARLOTTE 28211

704 3643120 250000000 $250000000 STRAIGHT BONDS FILE
33362222 JUN 04 BR

S-8 GLOBAL TELEPHONE COMMUNICATION INC /NV/
SUITE 1800 10 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA CHICAGO IL 6uo06 877 9014824

2200000 $220000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362224 JUN 04 BR

SB-2 SCIENCE DYNAMICS CORP 1919 SPRINGDALE RD CHERRY HILL NJ 08003

609 4240068 3813903 $3091262 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362226

JUN 04 BR

S-3 MERCURY GERAL CORP 4484 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD LOS ANGELES CA 90i0
213 9371060 300000000 $300000000 STRAIGHT BONDS FILE
33362228 JUN 04 BR

S-4 TRADE GROUP INC 4500 BOHANNON DRIVE MENLO PARK CA 94025

650 8422500 5994188 $43091267 COMMON STOCK FI 33362230

JUN 04 BR

S4 AVISTA CORP 1411 MISSION AVE1 SPOKANE WA 99202 509 4890500

400000000 $400000000 STRAIGHT BONDS FILE 33362232 JUN 04
BR

S3 CEPHALOIJ 1C 145 BRANDYWINE PKWY WEST CHESTER PA 19380 610 344
0200

300000OOO $300000000 STRAIGHT BONDS FILE 33362234 JUN
04

BR
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SB-2 TELECOM COMMUNICATIONS INC 827 BROADWAY LOS ANGELES CA 90014

3500000 $3500000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362236 JUN 04
NEW ISSUE

S-8 JAGUAR INVESTMENTS INC 1037 EAST 3300 SOUTH 203 SALT LAKE CITY
UT

84106 801 4676715 5000000 $18125000 COMMON STOCK FILE
33362240 JUN 04 BR

S8 ESYNCH CORP/CA 15502 MOSHER AVE TUSTIN CA 92780 949 833-1220

1000000 $365000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362244 JUN 04 BR

S-3 PRUCO LIFE INSURANCE OF NEW JERSEY 213 WASHINGTON ST NARK NJ

07102

973 8022859 10000000 $10000000 VARIABLE ANNUITY ISSUES
FILE

33362246 JUN 04 BR 20

SB2 OREFRONTINC 540 TANIAMI TRAIL SARASOTA FL 34236 941 954-

1144

48971926 $6992736 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362248 JUN 04 BR

S-S KONOVER PROPERTY TRUST INC 3434 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD SUITE 200
RALEIGH

NC 27606 919 3723000 3675000 $12752250 COMMON STOCK FILE
33362250 JUN 04 BR

S-3 WATSON WYATT CO HOLDINGS 1717 STREET SUITE 800
WASHINGTON DC

200Y6 301 5814600 3392500 $74635000 COMMON STOCK FILE
33362252 JUN 04 BR

S-8 EOG RESOURCES INC 1200 SMITH ST SUITE 300 HOUSTON TX /7 002

713 6517000 500000 $22347500 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362256
JUN 04 BR

N-2 OPPENHEIMER SENIOR FLOATING RATE FUND TWO WORLD TRADE CENTER STE

3400
NEW YORK NY 10048 212 3230200 10000000 $96300000
COMMON SHARES OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST FILE 333-62258 JUN 04 BR

16

S-3 VALUECLICK INC/CA 4360 PARK TERRACE DR SUITE 100 WESTLAKE

VILLAGE CA

91361 805 6846060 760000 $2367400 COMMON STOCK FILE 333
62260

JUN 04 BR

S-4 VERSO TECHNOLOGIES INC 400 GALLERIA PARKWAY SUITE 300 ATLANTA GA

30339 770 6123500 26090000 $16984673 COMMON STOCr. FILE
33362262 JUN 04 BR
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S-3 BANKATLANTIC BANCORP INC 1750 SUNRISE BLVD FORT LAUDERDALE FL

33304

954 7605000 5175000 $36768375 COION STOCK FI 33362264

JUN 04 BR

S-B KING RESOURCES INC 2301 14TH STREET SUITE 900 GULFPORT MI 39501

228 8646667 6000000 $780000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362266

JUN 04 BR

S-i ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS INC 6166 NANCY RIDGE DR SAN DIEGO CA 92121

858 4537200 5750000 $149385000 COMMON STOCK FILE 333
62268

JUN 05 BR

S3 BIOSPHERE MEDICAL INC 1050 HINGHAN STREET ROCKLAND MA 02370

781 6817900 5750000 $90620000 COMMON STOCK FILE 33362272

JUN 05 BR

S-3 INTERMUNE INC 1710 GILBRETH RD SUITE 301 BURLINGANE CA 94010

650 4938333 3450000 $135343500 COMMON STOCK FE 333
62274

JUN 05 BR

RECENT 8K FILINGS

Form 8-K is used by companies to file current reports on the following events

Item Changes in Control of Registrant

Item Acquisition or Disposition of Assets

Item Banlcruptcy or Receivership

Item Changes in Registrants Certifing Accountant

Item Other Materially Important Events
Item Resignations of Registrants Directors

Item Financial Statements and Exhibits

Item Change in Fiscal Year
Item Regulation FD Disclosure

The following companies have filed 8-K reports for the date indicated and/or amendments to 8-K reports

previously filed responding to the items of the form specified 8-K reports may be obtained person

or by writing to the Commissions Public Reference Branch at 450 Fifth Street N.W Washington D.C
20549 or at the following e-mail box address publicinfosec.gov most cases this information is

also available on the Commissions website www.sec.gov
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NNE OF ISSUER

STATE

CODE

8K ITEM NO
12345678 DATE COMMENT

AANES CAPITAL CORP

AAMES CAPITAL CORP

AAMES CAPITAL CORP

ABN .NRO MORTGAGE CORP SERIES 2001-

AES CORPORATION

AMERICAN CELLULAR CORP IDE
AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION BANK

AMERICAN EXPRESS CREDIT ACCOUNT MAS

TER TRUST

AMERICAN EXPRESS RECEIVABLES FINANC

ING CORP II

AMERICAN MEDICAL ALERT CORP

AMERIVISION COMMUNICATIONS INC

ANTHONY SYLVAN POOLS CORP

-ANTHRACITE CAPITAL INC

ARTESIAN RESOURCES CORP

ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 20

012
ASSET BACKED CERTIFICATES SERIES 20

012
AT TRACK COTU4UNICATIONS INC

ATCHISON CASTING CORP

AUTOZONE INC

AVIATION SALES CO

BANK OF AMERICA MORTGAGE SEC INC MO

PS THR CER SER 2001-A

BRISTOL MYERS SQJIBB CO

CALIBER LEARNING NETWORK INC

CALIFORNIA FIRST NATIONAL BANCORP

CALIPER TECHNOLOGIES CORP

CARREKER CORP

CARRIER1 INTERNATIONAL

CATUITY INC

CHAPARRAL RESOURCES INC

CHASE FUNDING INC

CITICORP MORTGAGE SECURITIES INC

CNH CAPITAL RECEIVABLES INC

COCA COLA ENTERPRISES INC

COMERICA INC /NEW/

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON MORTGAGE

SECURITIES CORP

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON USA INC

CROWN MEDIA HOLDINGS INC

CSX TRADE RECEIVABLES CORP

DAIMLER BENZ AUTO GRANTOR TRUST 199

7A
DAIMLER BENZ VEHICLE OWNER TRUST 19 .DE

98-A

DELTA FUNDING CORP IDE
DOLLAR GENERAL CORP

DUPONT DE NEMOURS CO

05/25/01

05/25/01

05/25/01

05/31/01 AMEND

03/23/01 AMEND

06/04/01

06/04/01

06/04/01

DE 06/04/01

06/07/01

01/19/01

06/08/01

06/0801
12/05/00

06/06/01

DE 06/08/01

06/04/01

06/08/01

06/08/01

05/25/01

04/24/01

06/07
06/08

06/04/01

06/07/01

06/06/01

06/08/01

06/08/01

06/04/01

05/24/01

06/08/01

05/22/01

06/06/01

06/08/01 AMEND

06/07/01

06/07/01

06/08/01

05/25/01

05/211

05/21

06/08/01

06/08/01

06/08/01

CA

CA

CA

DE

DE

DE

UT

DE

NY

OH

MD

DE

DE

DE

KS

NV
DE

DE

DE

MD

CA

DE

DE

N4

DE
DE
NY

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

NY

TN

DE
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NAME OF ISSUER

STATE 8K ITEM NO
CODE DATE .OtIMENT

ELECTRIC GAS TECHNQLOGY INC

ELECTRONICS BOUTIQUE HOLDINGS CORP

FERRELLGAS PARTNERS

FIBERCORE INC

FINANCIAL INDUSTRIES CORP

FIRST AVIATION SERVICES INC

FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC

GE FINANCIAL ASSURANCES HOLDINGS IN

GLOBAL ASSET HOLDINGS INC

GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS EUROPE

GLOBAL TELESYSTEMS INC

GOTHINK COM INC

GUMTECH INTERNATIONAL INC \UT\
HADRO RESOURCES INC

HIGH PLAINS CORP

HOMESEEKERS COM INC

HYBRIDON INC

ICO INC

IEXALT INC

INTEREP NATIONAL RADIO SALES INC

INTERNATIONAL FUEL TECHNOLOGY INC

INTERNET ADVISORY CORE

INTERNET SECURITY SYSTEMS INC/GA

IVILLAGE INC

NET ENTERPRISES INC

KEY3MEDIA GROUP INC

LARGE SCALE BIOLOGY CORP

LB UBS COMMOR TR 2001 C2 COM MOR

ASS THRU CER SER 2001 C2

LENOX BANCORP INC

MAJOR AUTOMOTIVE COMPANIES INC

MALLON RESOURCES CORP

MATTHEWS INTERNATIONAL CORE

MAXCOR FINANCIAL GROUP INC

MAXICARE HEALTH PLANS INC

MAYTAG CORP

MEDICAL DYNAMICS INC

MFN FINANCIAL CORP

MID AMERICA APARTMENT COMMUNITIES

NC

MODINE MANUFACTURING CO

NATCO GROUP INC

NCI BUILDING SYSTEMS INC

NE RESTAURANT CO INC

NEFF CORP

NORTEK INC

OMNISKY CORP

ONYX ACCEPTANCE FINANCIAL CORP

OWENS ILLINOIS INC IDE
OXFORD AUTOMOTIVE INC

PENN NATIONAL GAMING INC

06/08/01

06/07/01

06/05/01

06/06/01

05/22/01

06/07/01

05/25/01 AMEND

06/01/01

03/31/01 AMEND

06/06/01

06/06/01

04/25/01 AMEND

06/08/01

06/07/01

06/01/01
06/0631
05/24/
06/07ul
05/31/01

06/06/01

06/08/01

05/25/01

06/05/01

06/08/01

06/04/01

06/30/01

05/21/01

05/24/01

06/05/01

06/07/01

06/08/01

05/24/01

06/07/01

05/25 31

06/08

05/30 Jl

06/07/01

06/07/01

06/08/01

03/19/01

06/08/01

05/25/01

6/04/01

06/08/01

06/04/01

05/31/01

06/08/01

06/08/01

04/27/01 AMEND

TX

DE

DE

NV
TX

DE

MT

DE

DE

P7

DE

UT

NV

KS

NV
DE

TX

NV

NY

NV
UT

DE

DE

NV
DE

DE

DE

OH

NV
CO

PA

DE

DE

DE

CO

DE

TN

WI

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

MI

PA

NEWS DIGEST June 11 2001



STATE

CODE

8K ITEM NO
12345678

PENTON MEDIA INC

PEOPLES ENERGY CORP

PET QUARTERS INC

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORP

PNE TECHNOLOGIES INC

PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS INC

PROCTER GAMBLE CO

QUAZON CORP /NV/

RAMTRON INTERNATIONAL CORP

REALCO INC /NM/

RESIDENTIAL ASSET MORT PROD GMACM

ORT PT CER SER 2001-J2

RUBY MINING CO

RYDER VEHICLE LEASE TRUST 2001

SCHULER HOMES INC

SECURITY CAPITAL GROUP INC/

ELECT MEDICAL CORP

SIGHT RESOURCE CORP

SOUND ADVICE INC

STC BROADCASTING INC

STILWELL FINANCIAL INC

SUCCESS BANCSHARES INC

SUMMEDIA COM INC

SURGILIGHT INC

SWIFT TRANSPORTATION CO INC

TELIGENT INC

TENASKA GEORGIA PARTNERS LP

TOYOTA MOIOR CREDIT CORP

TRIKON TECHNOLOGIES INC

TRUDY CORP

TWEETER HOME ENTERTAINMENT GROUP IN

UNICAPITAL CORP

US SEARCH CORP COM

USFREIGHTWAYS CORP

VA LINUX SYSTEMS INC

VELOCITA CORP

WAVES USA INC

WASHINGTON MUTUAL MOR SEC CORP MOR
PASS THRU CERT SER 2001-4

WESTERN WIRELESS CORP

WHITE MOUNTAINS INSURANCE GROUP LTD
WHITE MOUNTAINS INSURANCE GROUP LTD

YORK GROUP INC \DE\
800 FLOWERS COM INC

06/08/01

05/15/0

06/04/01

06/12/01

06/08/01

05/16/01

06/08/01

06/06
06/07/01

03/31/01

05/25/01

05/25/01

05/14/01

06/08/01

06/07/01
05/29/01

06/04/01

06/01/01

06/05/01

06/07/01

05/21/01 AMEND

04/25/01

06/08/01 AMEND

06/08 21

06/04i1

06/07
06/08/01

05/24/01

06/08/01

06/01/01

06/01/01

06/05/01

06/08/01

05/22/01

06/08/01

06/07/01

06/08/01

06/01/01

06/01/01

06/08/01

05/24ll
06 08/1

NAME OF ISSUER DATE CONT

XX

XX

DE

IL

AR
AZ

GA

NY

OH

NV

DE

NM

CO

DE

MD

DE

DE

FL

DE

DE

DE

CO

DE

NV

DE

DE

CA

CA

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

DE

NV

DE

WA
DE

DE

DE

DE
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